TSRST-Multi
Multi Station therMal aSphalt SySteM
Section B  |  Bitumen - Asphalt
the thermal Stress restrained Specimen test (tSrSt) is used to determine the low temperature cracking susceptibility of asphalt concrete. in the
early 1990s the tSrSt was developed by oeM with oregon State university (oSu) as part of the Strategic highway research program. the test
method became aaShto tp10.
the tSrSt test has also been included as one of the tests within en 12697-46. the european Standard specifies uniaxial tension tests for
characterising the resistance of an asphalt mixture against low temperature cracking. the results of the uniaxial tension tests can be used to

reFrigeration range: -40°C to +40°C, CapaBle oF Cooling at a rate oF 10°C per hour.
liquiD nitrogen SySteM iS aVailaBle upon requeSt to reaCh -50°C.
orDering inForMation:
the basic Multi tSrSt includes the main frame, the CDaS, the climatic chamber, the refrigeration unit and at least one between the electro-
mechanical or servo-hydraulic station. all available configurations are summarized in the following table:
ElEctromEchanical station sErvo-hydraulic station
B282-10 1 -
B282-11 2 -
B282-12 3 -
B282-13 - 1
B282-14 1 1
B282-15 2 1
4